was reconciled with the register of memb JA.��10� ony as on cut- off date as maintained

by RTA of the Company.

7. As on the cut-off date, the fully paid-up equity share capital of the Company was Rs.

11,39-,77,4147- (Rupe.es Eleven Crore Thirty-Nine Lakh Seventy-Seven Thousand four Hundred

and Fourteen only) divided into 11,39,77,414 (Eleven Crore Thirty-Nine Lakh Seventy-Seven

Thousand Four Hundred and Fourteen) fully paid equity shares of face value of Re,-1/- (Rupee

One Only) each.

As per section 47 of the Companies Act, 2013 every member of a company limited by shares 

and holding equity share capital therein, shall have a right to vote on every resolution placed